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1 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen 2441 13 9 13 13 0 4 70% 189.778 100 13 0
2 Sportschützen Aarwangen 2028 11 8 11 11 2 2 70% 186.875 100 9 1
3 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee 3511 24 17 19 19 0 3 70% 185.824 79.1667 19 0
4 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal 3003 24 17 16 16 0 1 70% 176.647 66.7 15 0
5 Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare 1076 11 7 6 6 0 6 60% 153.714 54.5 4 0
6 Kleinkaliberschützen Ursenbach 898 11 7 5 5 0 5 60% 128.286 45.5 4 0
7 Stadtschützen Burgdorf 1143 25 15 6 6 0 7 60% 76.200 24.0 6 0
8 Sportschützen Wynigen 561 12 9 3 3 0 8 60% 62.333 25.0 3 0

Total 2022 131 79 79 2 60.31% 73 1
Total 2021 147 100 100 8 68.03%
Differenz -16 -21 -21 -6 -7.72% 73 1

Vereinsrangliste 2022
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g Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Kniend Stich Verein

1 Brand Mathias                                           1989 E 196 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
2 Baumgartner Heinz 1961 V 195 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
3 Lehmann Markus 1966 E 194 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
4 Mathys  Florian 1991 E 194 Stadtschützen Burgdorf         
5 Schär Patrik 1999 E 193 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
6 Stalder  Peter     1955 V 193 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
7 Schläfli  Christoph 1960 V 193 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
8 Dennler  Lilian 1961 V 193 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
9 Simon Monika 1973 E 193 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        

10 Röthlisberger  David 1986 E 193 Stadtschützen Burgdorf         
11 Kämpfer  Daniel 1986 E 193 Kleinkaliberschützen Ursenbach         
12 Gerber  Dominic 1997 E 193 Stadtschützen Burgdorf         
13 Niederhauser  Loris 2000 E 193 Stadtschützen Burgdorf         
14 Andres  Vivienn                                           2000 E 193 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
15 Iseli  Levin 2006 J 193 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
16 Baumann  Roland 1962 V 192 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
17 Gerber Christian 1985 E 192 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
18 Plüss  Daniel 1974 E 192 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
19 Brand Nicola                                            1992 E 192 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
20 Iseli   Iliana  2001 E 192 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
21 Nyfeler Fritz 1936 SV 191 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
22 van Leenen  Silvia 1979 E 191 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
23 Müller  Peter 1967 E 191 Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare            
24 Dennler  Patrick 1988 E 191 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
25 Trösch  Peter 1964 E 190 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
26 Ramseier Beat 1961 V 190 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
27 Simon Roger 1970 E 190 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
28 Flückiger Paul 1942 SV 189 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
29 Roth Lukas 1991 E 189 Sportschützen Wynigen               
30 Graf Kai 1995 E 188 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
31 Flury Kristina 1999 E 188 Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare            
32 Erard  Michel 1981 E 187 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
33 Jau Fritz 1956 V 187 Sportschützen Wynigen               
34 Ryser  Stefan 1986 E 187 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
35 Dennler  Sandra 1991 E 187 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
36 Christen  Hermann 1946 SV 186 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
37 Oesch Hans-Rudolf 1950 SV 186 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
38 Bühler  Otto 1953 V 186 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
39 Hasler Roger                                             1957 V 186 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
40 Schmitter Markus 1969 E 186 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
41 Simon Fabienne 1999 E 186 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
42 Hofer  Hans-Peter 1953 V 185 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
43 Noth Albert  1948 SV 185 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
44 Widmer Peter 1955 V 185 Sportschützen Wynigen               
45 Schneider Heinz 1971 E 185 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
46 Strüby Cyril                                             1980 E 185 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
47 Jäggi  Alexander 1985 E 185 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
48 Litscher  Cody  1992 E 185 Stadtschützen Burgdorf         
49 Gerber  Joel                                              1992 E 185 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
50 Gugger Michael 1994 E 185 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
51 Wälchli  Sabine 1996 E 185 Stadtschützen Burgdorf         
52 Iseli  Dejan 2001 E 185 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
53 Aegerter  Eugen 1939 SV 184 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
54 Schluep   Hans 1946 SV 184 Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare            
55 Kaufmann Werner                                            1947 SV 184 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
56 Gygax  Hansrudolf 1967 E 184 Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare            
57 Kämpfer   Martin   1982 E 184 Kleinkaliberschützen Ursenbach         
58 Schönmann Lars                                              1998 E 184 87 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
59 Meyer  Simon 2003 J 184 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
60 Ryser  Walter 1956 V 183 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
61 Bill Tizian                                            1992 E 183 Sportschützen Aarwangen     

Rangliste nach Liegendstich 2022
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g Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Kniend Stich Verein

62 Scheidegger  Stefan   1994 E 183 Kleinkaliberschützen Ursenbach         
63 Jenzer Noah                                              1998 E 183 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
64 Mühlethaler  Reto 1980 E 182 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
65 Aeschbach  Peter 1961 V 181 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
66 Grütter Kristiana 1989 E 181 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
67 Kohler Roger                                             1950 SV 180 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
68 Steiner Hans-Peter 1948 SV 179 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
69 Dennler  René 1957 V 178 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
70 Stählin  Julia 2008 J 178 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
71 Leuenberger Urs 1962 V 178 Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen        
72 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 V 176 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
73 Künsch Claude 2008 J 176 Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee         
74 Leuenberger  Hanspeter                                         1945 SV 176 Kleinkaliberschützen Ursenbach         
75 Lauener Werner                                            1956 V 170 80 Sportschützen Aarwangen     
76 Gugger  Sarah 2008 J 166 Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal            
77 Vogel   Annaliese 1946 SV 165 Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare            
78 Känzig Hans 1952 E 164 Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare            
79 Leuenberger  Michael  1982 E 162 Kleinkaliberschützen Ursenbach         
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Rang Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Kniend Stich Verein
1 Schönmann Lars 98 87 Sportschützen Aarwangen

2 Lauener Werner 56 80 Sportschützen Aarwangen

3
4
5

Rangliste Kniendstich 2022
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70%

Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Brand Mathias                                           21.11.1989 E 196 196
2 Brand Nicola                                            25.06.1992 E 192 192
3 Hasler Roger                                             09.10.1957 V 186 186
4 Gerber  Joel                                              27.09.1992 E 185 185
5 Strüby Cyril                                             24.12.1980 E 185 185
6 Kaufmann Werner                                            22.10.1947 SV 184 184
7 Schönmann Lars                                              15.04.1998 E 184 184 87
8 Bill Tizian                                            03.12.1992 E 183 183
9 Jenzer Noah                                              19.03.1998 E 183
10 Kohler Roger                                             10.03.1950 SV 180
11 Lauener Werner                                            24.09.1956 V 170 80

Total 2028
Total Pflichtresultate 1495
Vereinsdurchschnitt 186.875
Rang

Sportschützen Aarwangen
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70%

Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Baumgartner Heinz 28.04.1961 V 195 195
2 Lehmann Markus 15.05.1966 E 194 194
3 Simon Monika 14.07.1973 E 193 193
4 Ramseier Beat 19.08.1961 V 190 190
5 Simon Roger 02.08.1970 E 190 190
6 Graf Kai 21.07.1995 E 188 188
7 Schmitter Markus 04.03.1969 E 186 186
8 Simon Fabienne 23.06.1999 E 186 186
9 Oesch Hans-Rudolf 27.09.1950 SV 186 186

10 Gugger Michael 02.11.1994 E 185
11 Noth Albert  20.05.1948 SV 185
12 Schneider Heinz 05.03.1971 E 185
13 Leuenberger Urs 25.04.1962 V 178

Total 2441
Total Pflichtresultate 1708
Vereinsdurchschnitt 189.778
Rang

Kleinkaliberschützen Aefligen
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60%

Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Gerber  Dominic 17.04.1997 E 193 193
2 Litscher  Cody  02.03.1992 E 185 185
3 Mathys  Florian 03.11.1991 E 194 194
4 Niederhauser  Loris 14.01.2000 E 193 193
5 Röthlisberger  David 30.05.1986 E 193 193
6 Wälchli  Sabine 13.08.1996 E 185 185

Total 1143
Total Pflichtresultate 1143
Vereinsdurchschnitt 76.200
Rang

Stadtschützen Burgdorf
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70%

Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Andres  Vivienn                                           29.03.2000 E 193 193
2 Dennler  Lilian 08.02.1961 V 193 193
3 Iseli  Levin 10.08.2006 J 193 193
4 Schläfli  Christoph 07.09.1960 V 193 193
5 Stalder  Peter     28.10.1955 V 193 193
6 Iseli   Iliana  04.04.2001 E 192 192
7 Plüss  Daniel 03.06.1974 E 192 192
8 Dennler  Patrick 31.07.1988 E 191 191
9 Dennler  Sandra 09.11.1991 E 187 187

10 Ryser  Stefan 21.05.1986 E 187 187
11 Bühler  Otto 22.05.1953 V 186 186
12 Iseli  Dejan 04.04.2001 E 185 185
13 Jäggi  Alexander 17.08.1985 E 185 185
14 Meyer  Simon 13.02.2003 J 184 184
15 Ryser  Walter 16.07.1956 V 183 183
16 Gugger  Sarah 07.04.2008 J 166 166
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Total 3003
Total Pflichtresultate 3003
Vereinsdurchschnitt 176.647
Rang

Sportschützen Lotzwil-Langenthal
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70%

Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Schär Patrik 01.08.1999                    E 193 193
2 Baumann  Roland 02.05.1962                    V 192 192
3 Gerber Christian 08.07.1985                    E 192 192
4 Nyfeler Fritz 01.10.1936                    SV 191 191
5 van Leenen  Silvia 18.07.1979                    E 191 191
6 Trösch  Peter 08.04.1964                    E 190 190
7 Flückiger Paul 15.10.1942                    SV 189 189
8 Erard  Michel 12.05.1981                    E 187 187
9 Christen  Hermann 03.06.1946                    SV 186 186

10 Hofer  Hans-Peter 03.10.1953                    V 185 185
11 Aegerter  Eugen 16.05.1939                    SV 184 184
12 Mühlethaler  Reto 06.01.1980                    E 182 182
13 Aeschbach  Peter 29.03.1961                    V 181 181
14 Grütter Kristiana 14.05.1989                    E 181 181
15 Steiner Hans-Peter 07.10.1948                    SV 179 179
16 Dennler  René 26.08.1957                    V 178 178
17 Stählin  Julia 05.07.2008                    J 178 178
18 Künsch Claude 05.01.2008                    J 176
19 Schär Hans-Jürg 10.06.1958                    V 176

Total 3511
Total Pflichtresultate 3159
Vereinsdurchschnitt 185.824
Rang

Sportschützen Thörigen-Herzogenbuchsee
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60%

Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Kämpfer  Daniel 30.07.1986 E 193 193
2 Kämpfer   Martin   29.11.1982 E 184 184
3 Scheidegger  Stefan   29.11.1994 E 183 183
4 Leuenberger  Hanspeter                                         03.01.1945 SV 176 176
5 Leuenberger  Michael  25.06.1982 E 162 162

Total 898
Total Pflichtresultate 898
Vereinsdurchschnitt 128.286
Rang

Kleinkaliberschützen Ursenbach
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60%

Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Müller  Peter 15.09.1967 E 191 191
2 Flury Kristina 09.09.1999 E 188 188
3 Gygax  Hansrudolf 18.02.1967 E 184 184
4 Schluep   Hans 03.04.1946                    SV 184 184
5 Vogel   Annaliese 02.10.1946                    SV 165 165
6 Känzig Hans 29.09.1952 E 164 164

Total 1076
Total Pflichtresultate 1076
Vereinsdurchschnitt 153.714
Rang

Sportschützen Wangen an der Aare
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Name Vorname Jg. Vet./Jun. Resultat Pflicht-
resultat

Kniend 
Stich

1 Roth Lukas 24.10.1991 E 189 189
2 Jau Fritz 24.07.1956 V 187 187
3 Widmer Peter 07.12.1955 V 185 185

Total 561
Total Pflichtresultate 561
Vereinsdurchschnitt 62.333
Rang

Sportschützen Wynigen

17.05.2022 13
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